RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Resolution commending LeVella Johnson for her 35 years of loyal service to the City and
2	County of San Francisco.]
3	
4	Resolution commending LeVella Johnson for her 35 years of loyal service to the City
5	and County of San Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, LeVella Johnson has served in a variety of positions in support of the
8	Controller's Office over the past 35 years; and
9	WHEREAS, LeVella reflects the best of the Controller's Office and exemplifies all its
10	Core Values; and,
11	WHEREAS, Due to LeVella's warmth, kindness, good humor, and willingness to help
12	all staff, she is loved and respected by all in the Controller's Office; and,
13	WHEREAS, LeVella is acknowledged for her professional contributions and her
14	teamwork to improve the operations of the City and County of San Francisco; now, therefore,
15	be it
16	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
17	bestow its highest commendation and humble appreciation to LeVella Johnson for her 35
18	years of loyal service to the City and County of San Francisco, and wish her the best of health
19	and happiness in the future.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	